Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 05-06-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OlL22 8 Procurement Folder: 1044522

Document Name: CMA OIL22 Reason for Modification:

Document Description: OIL22 - Statewide Contract for: Oils, Lubricants, & Grease CO#7 is issued to renew the Contract & update the

pricing pages.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-12-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-11-30

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VC0000082006 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins

PUGH LUBRICANTS LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307

800 1ST AVE 8 Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

NITRO Wwv 25143

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-482-0173 Extension:

2025

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

C—' Q 5 - q h 25 Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

M 05/06/4605/ s 2

PURCHW A ﬁim. PR AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFIC
24 2 = £~
DATE: = 5%‘_ DAT : V) DATE: é_ / é - 2}2

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

S5

Date Printed:  May 6,2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OIL22 8 Page: 1 FORM [D: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order No. 07

Change Order No. 07 is issued for the following:

1. To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal June 01, 2025 through November 30, 2025.
Renewals Remaining: (0)

2. To publish the revised Exhibit_A Pricing Pages (revised 05/05/2025).

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 15120000 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Qils, Lubricants, & Grease
Extended Description:
DISCONTINUED
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 15121501 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
Commodity Ln Discontinued 0.00

Commeodity Line Description: Automotive Qil - DISCONTINUED

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
{UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 15121504 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
Commodity Ln Discontinued 0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Automotive Oil - DISCONTINUED

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Date Printed:  May 6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OIL22 8 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line y Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 15121503 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
Commodity Ln Discontinued 0.00

Commodity Line Description: Automotive Oil - DISCONTINUED

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
{UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 15121902 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
Commodity Ln Discontinued 0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Industrial Qil - DISCONTINUED

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 15121501 QT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Automotive Qil

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line ltem in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 15121501 GL 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Automotive Qil

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 15121504 QT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Industrial Oif

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Date Printed: May 6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OIL2Z 8 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line ' Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 15121504 GL 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Industrial Oil

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commeodity Line ltem in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
{UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 40101700 QT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Hydraulic il

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commaodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOWM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 40101700 GL 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Hydraulic Qil

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commaodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 15121503 LB 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Gear Lube

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMAT!ON WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 15121902 LB 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Grease

Extended Description:
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING PAGES FOR CONTRACT PRICING AND VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING.

(* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commodity Line Item in the submitted bid scenario is adjusted in the award pricing pages to match the most common
(UOM) packaging ordered/shipped.

Date Printed:  May 6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 OIL22 8 Page: 4 FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



ERIC L. HOUSEHOLDER STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA a
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION smﬁﬁﬁé%églms
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

May 1, 2025

Mr. Gary Sweeney

Pugh Lubricants LLc dba Apollo Oil
800 1% Avenue S

Nitro, WV 25143

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 OIL22 Oil, Lubricants, & Grease
Dear Mr. Sweeney:
The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The

renewal dates are June 01, 2025 through November 30, 2025. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign
below, and return this document to my attention via email to Mark.A Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree 10 renew the contract for the period stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Daae) Bec C;,LQ(‘;; @A SSVN $)2 2025~

Print Name Signature Title Date
Please call if you have any questions.

Regards,

Mk A Aitore coms

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130 . . -

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins @wv.gov

P e




NOTE: All items on the Pricing Pages must be avallable 1o order

EXHIBIT_A CMA 0212 OIL22
gl . for any locations thraughout the State.
PRICING PAGES Oil, Lubrincants, Grease
(CRFQ 0212 SWC2200000016)
Column 3 Cosime 3 Column 3 Colarmn & Colmn 5 Colamn ] Colmn 7 Column & oS Coumn 10 Cokmn 11 Cokimn 12
e T — venoon U
LINE (TEM OESCRIPTION e only and act 1 b MANUFACTURER BRAND BID QUANTITY | UNITPRICE | {For ion CE e/ ‘ORDER SIZE/WT. ORDER
for calculations} purpos! SIZEfWT.
Cxmmela: Motor ofl SAE15W40 3 ﬁm age 385 $ 1.00 gl 5 385.00 GHUKL S5 Gal, Drum $ HE00
i.1.1 2-CYCLE MOTOR OIL -
Power M & Snowmohil,
tor o f=h - i - -
Motor oflfor lubricating 2 cycle engines in 6 oz. cantainers (chain saw_ motor oil) To TAZCYC 12/8 02 B i e s N i A s “M
API TC or equal
.12 OUTBOARD MOTOR Oil
il far lubricati i - W3
:qut:lrml or lubricating 2 cycle engines {outboard motor oll) - API TC-W3 or ) e = s o A . N T S 3 —=
3.1.3 MOTOR OIL SAF (Gas and/or Dicsd)
Motor ot SAE30- CF-4, CF-2 CF/SY iqt MAG30 61 Mag 1 $ 3.28 1q1. 3 MAG30 s/1ar $ i
4 Motor oil SAEISWAO - C1-4 CF/SI €34, €14 PLUS, CH-d, CK-d 1qt MAGIS40FL 61 Mag 1 $ 368 1qu. $ MAGI540FL &/1ar 3 2208
5 Motor oil SAE1SW40 - C1-4 CF/S) C1-4, C1-4 PLUS, CH-4, Cic-4 1gal MAGIS40FL 31 Mag 1 S 12.26 1gal. $ - MAG1540FL 3/1GAL 5 3678
6 [Motor oil SAEISWAD - £J-4, C1-4 PLUS, CH-4, CF-4/5N, 5M, CK-4 55 gal. dum SHELL SHELL $ 12.17 1gal. $ - COM1S405D 55 GAL DRUM $ 669,35
7 [Motor oil SAEISWAD - BULK _(J-3, CH4PLUS, CH-4, CF-4/SN, SM, CK-4 BULK - gallan SHELL SHELL 3 10.74 1gal. $ - COMI1S40HD BULK/GAL $ 10.24
8 Motor ol SAEISWAD - FA-S 14t
L] Motar oil SAEISWAO - FA-4 1ga
Motor oil SAEISW40 - BULK - FA< 55 gal. drum
1 [Motor oil SAE10 - CF/SN CATTO-2, ALLISON C-4 or equal 5 gallon CAM Cam2 $ 10.74 [ $ - COM10HD 5 GAL PAIL $ 53.70
12 Motor oil SAE10 - CF/SN_CATTO-2, ALLISON C-4 or equal 55 gal. drum CAM Cam2 3 589 1gal. s - COMIOHD s5GALORUM |5 54305
13 Motor oll GW20 - GM Dexos approved or Eaquat 1q MAGD20SY 61 Mag1 $ 389 iqt. $ MAGD205Y &/1a7 $ 2334
14 Motor ol OW20 - GM Dexos approved or Equal Sqt MAGOZ05Y Mag 1 $ 4.13 1qt. 4 - MAGO208Y asar 5 6185
15 [Motor oil SW20 - CF/SN SM, 5, ILSAC GF-S 1qt. MAG52058 61 Mag 1 s 322 1qt. $ MAG5205B s/1ar 5 19.32
16 [Motor ol 5W20 - Synthetic Blend CF/SN SM, S1, ILSAC_GF-5 1qt. MAG5205B 61 Mag 1 $ 3.22 1qt 3 MAG52058 sf1aQr $ 19.32
17 IMotor oil SW20 - Synthetic Blend - BULK - CF/SN SM, 3, ILSAC GF-5 55 gal. dum CAM Cam2 $ 9.82 1gal. 3 COM520 SSGALDRUM |3 540.10
19 [Motor oil SW30 - CF/SN ILSAC GRS 1qu MAGS5305B 61 Mag 1 5 32 1qt. $ MAG5305B s/1ar $ 19.32
19 [Motos ol SW30 - Synthetic Blend CF/SN_ LSAC GF-5 iq. MAG5305B 61 Mag1 S 3.22 1q. $ MAG53058 6/1 aT $ 1532
20 Motor ol SW30 - Synthetic Blend - BULK - CF/SN_SM, 51, (LSAC GF-5 55 gal. drum CAM Cam2 $ 982 1gal. $ COMS530 S5GALDRUM | § 540.10
71 Motor ol SW3D - GM Dexos approved or Egqual 1qt MAG5305Y 61 Mag 2 $ 413 1qt. 5 MAG5305Y sf1a1 3 2478
22 [Motor oll 5W3Q - GM Dexos approved or Equal 5qt MAGS30SY Mag 1 3 4.13 1qt. $ MAG530SY afsar $ 6195
23 |Motor oil 10W30 - CF/SN SM, SJ, ILSAC GF-5 1qt. MAG1030 61 Mag 1 ] 148 iqt $ - MAG1030 &/1a1 5 1734
Motor ot 10W30 Motarcraft Super Duty of Equal (must meet WSS M2CI71-F1, 1qt MAG103058 Mag 1 i 19y iq $ MAG103058 s/rar 5 2358
24 <E520086, Detrolt Dlesel 93K2222, Volvo VDS-4.5, & Mack £05-4.5 standards)
[Motor oll 10W30 Motorcraft Super Duty or Equal (must meet W5s-M2C171-F, Sat. MAG10308 Mg 1 $ 393 1qu B MAGID30SB Y 3 58.95
5 CES20086, Detroit Diesel 93K2222, Volvo VDS-4.5. & Mack EO5-4.5 standards)
Motor oil s5w30 - BULK Motarrat Super Difty of Equal {must meet WS-
M2C172-F1, CES70086, Detroit Diesel 93K2222, Volvo VD5-4.5, & Mack E0S-4.5 55 gal. dnrm LTI AL £ Taw 1gal $ - COMI030HD 55 GAL DRUM $ 631.95
2% standards)
27 2otor ofl 10W3D - ice SB {synthetic blend) 14t SHE1Q30TS 61 Shett 5 447 1gt. 3 SHE1030TS 6/1aT i3 2682
25 [Motor off 10W32 - Diesel SB (synthetic blend) Sat. SHE2030T5 Shell s 447 1qt. $ SHE1030TS s ar 3 67.05
29 Motor off 10W30 - FA-4 1qt. SHEI030T 63 Shell $ 5.16 1q H SHE1030TU s/1ar $ 30.96
30 Motor ot 10W30- FA-4 1gal. SHE1030TU 31 Shelt $ 20.62 1gal. 5 SHE1030TU 3/1GAL 3 61.86
31 Motor ol 10W40 - CF/SN 1qt. MAG1040 61 Mag 1 s 289 Tqt. s MAG1040 &/1ar $ 17.34
52 Motor ofl 20WS0 - CE/SN igt MAG2050 61 Mag 1 $ 152 1qu $ MAG2050 6/1Qr $ 2112
33 iSynthetic motor ol SAF 5W40 - CF/SN 1qt MAG5405Y 61 Mag 1 $ 6.65 iqt. $ - MAGS405Y B/1GT $ 39.50
3 ISynthetic motor oil SAE 5W40 - CF/SH 1 gal. MAG540SY 31 Mag 1 $ 26.60 1gal. $ MAGS405Y 3/1 GAL $ 7930
35 synthetic motor oil SAE 10W30 - CF/SN 1. SHE10305Y 61 Shell $ 403 lat $ SHE10308Y 6f1Qv $ 2418
3% [Symthiatic motor ofl SAE SWA0 - C-4, CH-4/SN 1at. VALS40FB 31 Vahvoline s 57 lqt $ VALS40PB 3/16AL 5 @52
3.1.4 EXTREME PRESSURE (EP} GEAR LUBRICANT
[Extreme pressure gear lubricant
37 |s0W90 6L5, MT-1, MACK GO-J or equal 351b. wm Cam2 $ 161 1kb. $ COMB0%0 sGALPAIL(358) |3 5635
Extreme pressure gear Mibricant
1 D GL5, MT-1, MACK GO or equal 1204h. CAM Cam32 3 151 1tb. $ coMe0sa 1204 KEG s 181.20
Extreme pressure gear lubricant "
ssw140 LS, MF-1, MACK GO ar equal 120, AN cam2 $ 168 1 $ COMES140 120% KEG 5 0280
W15 GEAR LUBRICANT
w0  asr Lubricatf - minéral §éar hiba 8. GL1 351b. =] Camy L 150 1 $ CEMOGLE SuaLpan iz 15 5E50
1.6  SYNTHETIC LUBRICANT
A X "
SAESO Powertranz EWS0 EATONPS-164,R7 MACK GO-APLUS NAVISTAR = P P 5 57 o 3 | o B ey B
41 TS 6816 or equal
ALY WHEEL BEARING & CHASSIS GREASE
Wheel bearing and chassis grease 10 PACK
42 mmer welght HLGI 2 1410 14-1/2 o1. tubes CAMHTR 10 Cam2 H 019 1oz $ - CAMHTR {140z Tubes $ 26.60
heel bearing and chassis grease LR
a3 mmer welght NLGI 2 351b. CAMHTR PA Cam2 $ 254 1. $ - CAMHTR SGALPAN {354} |& 8390
[Wheel bearing and chassis grease
il i e 1200, CAMHTRKG Cam2 5 158 1. $ CAMHTR 1204 KEG $ 1860

Pagelof2




¥

NOTE: All items on the Pricing Pages must be available to order

CMA 0212 O1L22
EXHIBIT_A ] for any loeations throughout the State,
PRICING PAGES Qil, Lubrincants, Grease
(CRFQ 0212 SWC2200000016)
.18 ALL PURPOSE GREASE [MOLY):
(Al purpose grease (3% mofy] 10 FACK 3
s and hest retant pross NOLIF2 1410141/2 2. tubes VALPALAD 20 Valvoline 5 036 1oz s - VALPALAD fiot S 5040
351b. VALPALAD PA Vatvoline $ an 1b. $ - VALPALAD scapa(ssy) |$ 1m0 *
[All purpose grease (3% molly) ;
water and heat resistant grease NGLI §2 120 ib. VALPALAD KG Vaholine s 3.69 1. $ - VALPALAD 1208 KEG s 4280 *
3.1.9 HYDRAULIC OIL {HYDRAULIC HOIST OIL):
[Hydraulic oll-light weight RO22 Turbine/Circulating OI Sgal. TELS2V22 PA Shell 5 s 1gal. s . TELs2v22 seapal  [$  2s0] -
am . .
Hydraulic oil-light weight {Aw32] Sgal. CGam2 £ a0 lgal 5 COMEAW32 5 GALPAIL s 240
welght (aws32) 55 gal. dum cam Cam2 s 9.16 1gal. $ COMEAW3Z 55 GAL DRUM $ EVER-D Y
Sgal. M cam2 5 nis 1gal. $ COMEAWAS samear s as| e
55 gal. drum cam cam2 s s 1gal. $ COMEAW4S ssGaLDRUM  |$  seezo ¢
Hydraulic oil-heavy weight (AW6S) Seal. CAM Cam2 $ 9.25 1gal. $ - COMEAWSES 5 GALPAIL s a2 | *
.
54 Hydraulic oil-heavy weight {AWE 55 gal. drum CAM Cam2 5 1098 1gal. H COMEAW68 S5GALDRUM |3 603.90
3.1 CATAPILLAR HYDRAULIC Q1)
. B
55 |Hydrautic Ofl - CAT HYDO ADVANCED 20 er equal Sgal CAM Cam2 3 1184 1gal. s coMT0410 seapAL |5 sem
R B
56 |Hydraulic Ol - CAT HYDO ADVANCED 10 or equal 55 gal. drum [CAM| Cam2 4 1094 gal. $ comT0410 SSGALDRUM |5 eoL70
3.0.12  TRANSMISSION FLUID
57 wutomatic Transmission Fiuid - Muhi Vehicte - Dexron Il Mescon, or ial 1gt MAGATFDEX 61 Mag1 + Jka 1qt $ - MAGATFDEX e/1ar $ 17o04] *
58 |Automatic Transmission Fluid - Muki Vehicle - Bexron tl Mercon, or equal 55 galdriom CaM Cam 2 $ & 1gal $ : COMATFDM SSGALDRUM  |§  seess) *
59 [Transmisslon fluld- CAT 04, Allson C-, or Eigual e M cam2) § 13 1gal $ - coMTOL30 scapaL  Is e v
[Transmissian fluid - CAT 704, Alllson €-4, or Equal 55 gal. drum AM Cam2 s 1235 1gal. $ - COMT0420 sscatorum |5 emas| v
[Automatic Transmission Fluid Mult-Vehicle ATF API GEXRON i, MERCON,
&1 MERCONV, ATF+3 ATF+4 or equal gt MAGATFLYM 61 Mag1 $ 489 1qu $ MAGATFLVM &1 ar s 23| *
62 [Transmission fiud - Dexron ~VI-ATF or equal 1e MAASAIELVA €1 Woe 1 g 45 la $ MAGATFLYM e/1ar s wuf e
63 |TES-295 Alison TES-295 Fiuid BP Autran or Equal lat VAL o $ Ros) gt § CASTS668 3/16aL s aweof ¢
68 |automatic Transmission Fluid - MOTORCRAFT MERCON LV or squal lat. B et pis L 5 &3 ia $ MAGATFLVM s/1ar i nal
.
65___|Automatic Transmission Fluid - MOTORCRAFT MERCON SP or equal 1at e il Masl £ iR 1 § MAGATFMY 6101 5 1
66 |Transmission Fluid - VALVOLINE CVT FLUID or squal 1at. ACATCeY ) $ 555 it $ MAGATFCVT siar s nsf ¢
3113 COMBINATION FLUID
piira TanEMALIn = T -
3 o | 5gal. CAM CGam2 $ 999 1gal. $ - COMHTF 5GAL PAIL 3 4995
| Midreale Traramission Oa ranemsean ol N
P or equal 55 gal. drum CAM cam2 $ a.94 1gal, § COMHTF SSGALDRUM |3 53670
3.L14  RAILROAD DIESEL ENGINE OIL
o :;,I::::a diesel engine oll must be a generation 5 al = designated by (LMOA) EMD) e o P 4 e i, 3 COMRR40 ssanomm |5 000 ¢
3115 SYNTHETIC MULTIPURPOSE GEAR LUBRICANT
[7SWS0 GL5 Synthesized mulipurpose gear Tubricant - DANA SHATES 256, REV.
70 ¢, FATON ES00, MACK GD J PLUS or equal 351b. cam cam2 ] 307 1kb. $ - COM7S805Y scaLPaL{sse) |5  1o7as] *
[75WS0 GLS Synthesized mulipurpase gear Iubricant - DANA SHADES 256, REV "
71 ¢, EATON E500, MACK 60-1 PLUS or equal 1208 S a2 i 23 b, $ - COM75905Y 1204 KEG S 30
[F0W1A0 GL'S Synthesized multipurpose gear ubricant - DANA SHADES 256, 3
72 |ARVIN MERITOR ©-76, MACK GD - or equal — M Cam?2 4 au kb 5 - COMB01405Y sGALPAL(sE) |$ 10855
2116 FORMULATED GEAR OII, (LS)
- : #p gaarumeant 5. cam cam2 5 165 1, s . Coms090 seapaLse) |5 sm| e
nt BOw=0
P Afp gear 1200, cam Gm2 5 154 1b. $ - cOMs0g0 3204 KEG s maso] ¢
17 & CREDTT FOR RETURNABLE 55 GAL
" i -F_ l b b
Deposit & Credit for Retumable 55 Gal. Drum (Inc. In product price) 55 gal. drum cudedin | Deomfeacyy [N0 Addtional
= mprce. | " |Chamepenmiied
GRAND TOTAL:|s

* Indicates where the Unit of Measure and Commocity Lina Item bn the
IMPORTANT  submitted bid scenario pricing is adjusted in the sward pricing pages to match
the (UOM) packagl

Vendor's Name:|Pugh Lubricants dba Apollo Oil

Contract Manager's Name:|Gary D. Sweeney

Phone:|304-482-0173

Fax;|

Emall Address:lgsweenev@cadencepetroleum,com

Page2of2




You are viewing this page over a secure connection, Glick here for more information,
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Dala Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginka Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonabla affort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no or wamanty as o the or of the is 1fir 15 missing from this
page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of Siate’s da: 3
PUGH LUBRICANTS, LLC
Organization Information |
O Type Eftect!ve Data Estnblished Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termination Resson |
— — — {
LLC | Eimited Uabliity Company 1218/2018 12/18/2018 Forgign Profil I
Organization Information ‘
4247 - Wholasale Trede - Wholesals Trade, Nondurable Goods - Petroleum and Petroleum
Business Purpose Products Merchant Wholosaers Capital Stock
Charter County Control Number DAORX
Charter State DE Excess Acres
Al Will Term A Member Managed MER
At Will Term Years Par Value
Authorized Shares Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
|
Addresses ?
Type B Address
701 MCDOWELL RD
Mailing Address ASHEBORO, NC, 27205
usa
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Notice of Process Address 5098 WASHINGTON ST W 5TE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 263131561
701 MCDOWELL RD
Principal Office Address GS;EBORO, NC, 27205
Type Address
Officers
Type . Name/Address o - = |
ED DOTSON !
Manager 701 MCDOWELL RD
ASHEBORO, NG, 27205 |
J.P. BRETL
Manager PO BOX 4006
ASHEBORO, NC, 27204
Type Name/Adaress
DBA
DBA Nama Description " Ettoctiva Date " Termination Date
APOLLO OIL TRADENAME 418/2019
CADENGE PETROLEUM GROUP TRADENAME 5/30/2019
DBA Name Dascription Elfective Date Termination Date
— S — — == — - B — =
Mergers
Merger Dato Morged Marged Siate Survived Survived State
1/8/2019 APOLLO LUBRICANTS, LLG DE PUGH LUBRIGANTS, LLC DE
Morger Date Merged Mergod State Survived Survivd Siate |
[ bate Amendmant
MERGER: MERGING APOLLO LUBRICANTS, LLC. A QUALIFIED DE LIMITED LIABILITY GOMPANY WITH AND INTO PUGH LUBRICANTS, LLC, A GUALIFIED DE LIMITED LIABILITY GOMPAN \
1182018 THE SURVIVOR
onts ‘Amendment -
Annual Reporta |
Flled For |
2024 |
— — — = = —
2023 |
2022 _‘l
2021
2020
ED
| oo filea

{9 You Curfnt vear st BapertOnne e

For more information, please contact the Secretary of Stale's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 — 10:52 AM

€ 2025 State of West Virginia



Close

Vendor/Customer

~ Address

Address Information
Prenote/EFT
Remittance Advice

Contact Information

Contact Address Iinformation

Geographic Designation
Change Management
Business Type
Service Area
Cammodity
W-8 Form
Authorized Dept.
Prevent Spending
Prevent Orders
Certification
Disclosures
Vendor User Information

Vendor Attachments

Jump to! VCUST *|=éo~| {aHome ﬁPersonalize @Accessibility EAppHeIp €‘ About m
Vendor/Customer

Address
Address Type Street 1 City State/Province Zip/Postal Code Pri
| v Payment PO BOX 4006 ASHEBORO NC 27204 4006
| Ordering PO BOX 4006 ASHEBORO NC 27204 4006
I Paym—e_r:t PO BOX 601872 CHARLOTTE NC 28260
Ordering 8001ST AVE S NITRO Wy 25143 Gary Sweene
Payment 701 MCDOWELL RD ASHEBORO NG 27205 -
First Prev Next Last
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste #R&
Vendor/Customer : \yC0000082006 Active
PI:JGH Ll:lBRICANTS LLC Ac
Address Type :| Payment 4 Default F
Division/Department :' ’ Mail Re
Additional Address info. : Active A«
Prevent New Spending : { '}
Default Currency :| USD - US Dollar =
¥ Address Information
Address ID ::Apop0001 4| Country Phone Code : :1
Street 1 ::PO BOX 4006 = Phone :'000-000-0000
Street 2 :] ‘ Phone Extension :
City :'ASHEBORO County : &
State/Province : ’ﬁ'é = e' ' County Name : =3
Zip/Postal Code : 27204 460? Country : (g Y
DUNS : |
Extended DUNS :|
Unique Entity Identifier : i
CAGE Code : |

b Prenote/EFT =
" b Remittance Advice
| » Contact information

» Contact Address Information
i b Geographic Designation —— =

— b Change Management

Top

Modify Existing Record Add New Address
Master Contacts

Master Address Languages

Vendor Transaction History




I saM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search

© =

Setect Domain N
Entity Information

AllWords e.g. 1605N020Q02

AltEntity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyward Search

For visttour

O AnyWords @
O Miworts @
o Exact Phrase @

~pugh lubricants*=
Entity

taxation

Entity Status

D Inactive

3 wassigned

No matches found
e couldn't find a match for your ssarch criteria.
Y back
Go Back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
Policies Customer Service

Federal

Thisis aU.S. General Services i system that is "FOR
MW General Services OFRCIAL USE lﬂ.ll:':" Thi " Bsnb;eﬁ_‘ totin, i . .faund
GSA Adminlstration are subject to action




